
2016 DEI Listing
Cell Phone Office Numbe Fax Number Email Address Area Served

Alexander, Daryl 615‐394‐6783 615‐907‐3559 615‐895‐7770 dalexanderfd21@yahoo.com Rutherford
Allen, Mike 615‐289‐8472 615‐464‐4159 msallen@dtccom.net Cannon, Rutherford
Anderson, Robert 615‐400‐6262 ebobco@gmail.com Rover
Archer, Jerry 901‐487‐0523 901‐383‐2470 jerryarcher@bellsouth.net Tipton, Shelby
Arnold, William 731‐220‐8624 arnldnnc@aol.com; nancy.arnold@bankofcamden.com Benton, Carroll, Milan, Gibson
Banks, Ricky 731‐607‐1282 Rover
Barnes, Steve 615‐594‐1010 Sumner
Barnett, Tracy 615‐394‐7081 615‐577‐6161 615‐507‐2746 tracynet@hughes.net City of Brentwood, Maury County, Marshall, Lewis, Giles
Bryan, Gus 423‐593‐1512 423‐837‐5071 423‐942‐2688 gus@ambpc.com Marion, University of Chattanoonga, Chattanooga
Bryan, James 931‐607‐3830 sbeb@blomand.net Coffee‐Tullahoma
Catlett, Sam 865‐765‐3111 865‐494‐0130 865‐494‐9458 catlett06@gmail.com Anderson, Knox Loudon Morgan Camph
Cloyd, Michael 615‐405‐6375 615‐790‐6375 mcloyd7@gmail.com Rover
Culver, Kenneth 901‐488‐3913 901‐465‐3591 901‐465‐7904 pastorken@warrencommunitychurch.org Fayette County
Daugherty, Bascom 423‐383‐8444 423‐354‐0303 423‐354‐0303 stillwater8@chartertn.net Sullivan, Hawkins, Washington
Davis, Robert 865‐985‐0095 865‐988‐0728, 865‐458‐7570 bobjr77@comcast.net Roane, Loudon, Knox, Anderson, Monroe
Dearing, Glen 423‐231‐6628 865‐475‐2032 only availbe 730 am‐830 am Rover
Dearing, James 865‐850‐0062 423‐587‐1248 airman1960@att.net Jefferson, Hamblen, Grainger, Sevier
Dearing, Mike 423‐312‐8399 423‐272‐1050 423‐242‐8447 mdearing0516@aol.com Cocke, Hawkins, Hamblen, Sevier
Dunlap, Bobby 731‐699‐0169 Weakley
Douglas, Ira Lee 615‐403‐1928 615‐907‐3564 615‐895‐7770 lee@idlco.com Rutherford
Dye, James 931‐575‐8647 931‐684‐5144 931‐685‐0645 vdye3280@bellsouth.net Bedford, Marshall, Moore
Dykstra, Michael 865‐603‐6233 865‐376‐8945 865‐376‐8945 lenny dyskstra@att.net Roane, Parts of Morgan, Cumberland, Loudon, Meigs
England, H.L. 931‐808‐0300 White, Warren, Van Buren, Coffee, Cannon, Putnam, Grundy, 
Fisher, Marvin 615‐517‐0902 615‐444‐1388 m_fisherjr@yahoo.com Rover
Fox, Michael 931‐478‐2380 shockfox62@me.com Lincoln
Gray, Robert 865‐577‐3218
Gray, Dennis 865‐809‐4366 865‐558‐2504 dennisc.gray@charter.net Knox, Sevier, Union, Jefferson, Grainger
Gray, Ronald 865‐806‐9544 865‐558‐2509 865‐577‐3218 rcgray252@aol.com Knox, Sevier, Blount, Anderson
Gregory, Gary 931‐216‐5233 931‐647‐9054 931‐647‐9054 sparksbegone@gmail.com Houston, Humphreys
Griswell, B. Shane 731‐610‐0094 shanegriswell@yahoo.com Wayne, Hardin
Harrington, Bill 931‐212‐9708 931‐212‐9708 731‐678‐0026 billinspect6253@hotmail.com Crockett, Gibson, Obion
Hesson, Jessie Jr. 615‐489‐5229 615‐677‐6192 615‐677‐6192, 615‐895‐7770 Trousdale, Sumner, Rutherford
Hesson, Jim 931‐265‐3839 gimsters3@gmail.com Smith, Jackson, Clay, Macon
Hesson, Jon 615‐633‐5681 615‐444‐0302 615‐666‐5185 jon_hesson@yahoo.com Rover
Hesson, Vernon 615‐388‐5640 615‐677‐6538 thunder@mctc.com Clay, Macon, Smith, Jackson
Hesson, Winfred 615‐633‐6728 615‐699‐3426 blazer@nctc.com Wilson
Hunsucker, Jerry 615‐533‐5257 615‐412‐5259 bkklp@bellsouth.net Maury, Giles, Williamson
Irvin, Jimmy 931‐468‐2998 931‐363‐2259, sogspl@aol.com Lincoln, Giles
Jacobs, J.L. 931‐629‐9325 931‐766‐4690 931‐852‐2000 brendahope33@aol.com Lawrenceburg, Mt. Pleasant, Columbia, Lawrence, Maury
Jacobs, John 931‐244‐0857 john.jacobs@lcss.us Rover
Jennette, Terry 931‐624‐6585 931‐362‐3259 Montgomery Stewart
Keene, Raymond 423‐306‐0289 423‐547‐8646 423‐727‐1822, raymondkeene@centurylink.net Johnson, Carter, Unicoi, Sullivan, Washington
Kemp, Troy 615‐335‐2317 615‐822‐4440 615‐264‐3605 tkempdei@gmail.com Hendersonville, Goodlettsville, Gallatin, Cotton Town, TDOT
Lafollette, Eddie 865‐604‐1208 865‐453‐6578 865‐908‐9430 eddielafollette@gmail.com Sevier
Lane, Robert 931‐260‐2688 931‐528‐8365 931‐528‐8365 boblane@hotmail.com Putnam, White Van Burean
Loftis, Gary 931‐544‐3762 931‐526‐5143 931‐526‐5153 gary@maffett‐loftis.com Rover
Maitland, Greg 731‐697‐0153 kilewatt@yahoo.com Henry Carroll Milan
Mang, Robert 615‐879‐7308 615‐553‐4215 Wilson Sumner
Manis, David 865‐256‐4809 865‐453‐3947 tmanis2020@aol.com Scott Camphell Morgan
Manis, Douglas 931‐397‐7441 931‐864‐4990 manis.doug@yahoo.com Fentress, Pickett
McCarter, James 865‐654‐3064 865‐453‐6578 865‐453‐7361 jdba_4@yahoo.com Sevier, Blount, Jefferson
McCoy, Grover 931‐260‐5303 931‐788‐6206 White Bledsoe, Putnam, Cumberland, Fentress
McHenry, Jeffrey 931‐858‐6064 lmchenry06@yahoo.com Rover
Miller, Larry 423‐836‐2938 877‐353‐2674 423‐337‐3704 lpmiller2@yahoo.com Blount, Loudon, Meigs, Monroe, McMinn, Polk, Roane
Mulligan, Scott 931‐980‐2737 615‐577‐6161 615‐507‐2746 mulligan@brentwood‐tn.org ; mully@email.com Williamson/Davidson
Ogles, Gregory Scott 615‐533‐2726 scott.ogles@comcast.net Rutherford
Patterson, Shannon 615‐418‐5980 patterson@dtccom.net Coffee Dekalb Warren Van Burean
Peek, James Jr. 615‐642‐9951 615‐642‐9951 615‐895‐7770 jimmypeek@gmail.com Williamson
Plunk, Johnie 731‐225‐3992 731‐989‐7482 Chester, Henderson, Madison
Ramsey, Eric 423‐733‐4601 Hancock, Claiborne, Union, Hawkins
Riechesin, Don 865‐661‐5164 865‐983‐5493 865‐982‐6111 Blount, Knox
Robbins, Carl Houston 931‐510‐7242 931‐823‐8593 931‐823‐5582 borobbins@twlakes.net Overton, Putnam, Clay, Pickett
Rutherford, Roy 423‐483‐1500 423‐282‐6742 423‐952‐5068 rrutherfordpc@gmail.com Washington, Sulivan, Unicoi, Carter, Greene, Hawkins
Smith, Allan 865‐740‐2486 865‐947‐2517 allan7803smith@gmail.com Rover
Smith, Shane 615‐405‐8552 615‐405‐8552 615‐614‐1409 leaann.smith@yahoo.com Williamson State Jobs in City of Franklin
Taylor, Mike 615‐456‐4199 877‐884‐6656 mntaylor@att.net Robertson, Sumner, White House, Davidson County State Buildings
Taylor, Stephen 931‐623‐0280 615‐503‐2319 taylorgec@gmail.com Henderson Decatur Lewis Hickman Perry
Thorne, Lanier 901‐834‐2856 901‐872‐3410 lat.mtt1994@yahoo.com Rover
Tillman, Lowell 731‐697‐2772 731‐697‐2772 731‐836‐6114 nankipoot@yahoo.com Lauderdale, Dyer, Gibson, Haywood, Hardeman, Fayette, Crockett
Turnbull, Doug 615‐351‐5213 615‐441‐6321 615‐446‐7111 dturnbull.7@gmail.com Dickson, Cheatham, Hickman, Williamson, Houston Humphreys
Varner, M. Lee 865‐494‐4361 leevlees@aol.com Rover
Watkins, Ricky 731‐609‐8326 kiloredman@aol.com Bolivar Hardin McNairy Hardeman
Wilkerson, Jerry 423‐826‐0521 423‐636‐6206 wilkersonmom@yahoo.com Greene
Wilson, Dan 423‐593‐7235 423‐559‐3373 NWWilon@dishmail.net City of Cleveland, West Bradley County, South Meigs County
Wright, Dwain 931‐580‐8020 931‐649‐5357 931‐649‐5357 mdwright2@comcast.net Franklin, Grundy
Young, Charles 423‐615‐4380 423‐643‐6152 youngch1976@gmail.com; young_ch@chattagnooga.gov Pikeville Marion Bledsoe Van Burean Sequachie Dunlap State jobs in Chatt


